Minutes of the Meeting of the Gritting Advisory Committee of Dronfield Town Council Held in the Council Offices on Monday 30th January at 10:30am

Present: Cllr K. Tait and Cllr M. Foster

In attendance: M. Keys (Assistant Clerk) and R. Dick (Outside Services Manager)

Please note: this meeting was not quorate.

1. Apologies

Apologies were received from Cllr P. Parkin.

2. Declaration of Interests

There were no declaration of interests.

3. Minutes

It was RESOLVED that the minutes of the Gritting Advisory Committee from 7th November 2022 are approved as a true and accurate record of the meeting.

4. Outside Services Update

Members received a verbal update on the grit bins from the Outside Services Manager.

It was RESOLVED to note the update.

5. Grit Bin Requests

Members reviewed a request to install one grit bin on Egerton Road and one on the corner of Beechwood Road and Manor Crescent.

It was RESOLVED that the Outside Services Manager contact Derbyshire County Council with a request to site grit bins at both locations.

It was RESOLVED that the Assistant Clerk contact the residents and inform them of the grit bin installation requests, pending approval from Derbyshire County Council.

Meeting ended at 11:05am